RECO



101222592

HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENT(S) OR	COPY(IES) THEREOF.				
i. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)  Nicholas Polidoros	2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES) International Hospitality Systems Pty Ltd 6/51 Jersey Road Bayswater, Victoria 3153 Australia				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No				
	CONVEYANCE				
Security Agreement	ecution Date:  May 24, 1999				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of A. Patent Application No(s): 29/105,186  C. Issue Batch No.:	(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S)  of the application is:  B. Patent No(s):  D. Issue Date:  ers attached? No.				
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED:  Patrick J. O'Shea, Esq. Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, MA 02110 (617) 426-9180, Extension 121	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED:  1 7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$40.00 (Enclosed)  If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Order Account noted in item 8.  8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079				
9. STATEMENT A To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Patrick J. O'Shea 35,305  I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to a	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    December 8, 1995				

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on December 8, 1999 with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

12/13/1999 ASNILE 14 FC:581 00000073 29105166 O' Shea

40.00 00

PATENT

**REEL: 010431 FRAME: 0070** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In	consideration	of	One	Doll	ar	(\$1.00)	and	other	good	and
valuable	consideration	, oi	E whi	lch I	acl	knowledge	rec	eipt,	I,	

Nicholas POLIDOROS
Inventor Name
hereby sell and assign to
International Hospitality Systems Pty Ltd
Assignee
a Corporation of, with a regular and
established place of business at
6/51 Jersey Road
Bayswater, Victoria 3153
Australia
Address
its successors and assigns, my invention in a Design for
MOBILE TRAY RACK
Title
and the application for United States Patent therefor, executed on

24 May 1999 date application executed

patents granted therefor, all reissues all and and continuations thereof; and all foreign patent applications therefor and foreign patents issuing therefrom; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said Design or resulting therefrom to said

> International Hospitality Systems Pty Ltd Assignee

> > PATENT **REEL: 010431 FRAME: 0071**

as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said

International Hospitality Systems Pty Ltd

Assignee

or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said design whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, said all lawful papers, execute all continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said

International Hospitality Systems Pty Ltd
Assignee

its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Design.

24 May 1999

Date

**RECORDED: 12/13/1999** 

Inventor Name

Nicholas POLIDOROS